

# Index

## A

Ability to repay, 190, 192  
Afonso, A., 305  
Aggregation of claims, 220  
Akerlof, G., 55  
Akitoby, B., 305  
Alesina A., 56  
Alfaro, L., 142  
Algeria, 170, 175  
*Allied Bank Int'l v. Banco Credito Agricola de Cartago*, 427  
All-in-margin, 103  
Amortizing structure, 114, 116  
Anthony Gibbs and Sons, 10  
Apartheid era debt, 247, 263  
Archibald, C., 120  
Argentina, 15, 45, 84, 90, 95, 156, 161, 172, 174, 175, 179, 184, 185, 205, 211, 212, 213, 215, 217, 218, 219, 220, 221, 269, 270, 271, 272, 273, 295, 297, 298, 326, 328, 346  
Argentine debt reconstruction,  
  absence of creditor coordination, 216  
  creditor heterogeneity, 215–216  
  long delay, 217  
  significant debt write-down, 216–217  
Arnone, M. B., 18  
Arteta, C., 139  
Asia, 93, 180, 295, 297, 362, 371, 375, 376  
Asset seizure, 205  
*Associated Press*, 176  
Asymmetric international spillover,  
  effects in sovereign debt markets,  
  362  
Attachment of collateral assets, 213,  
  218, 219, 221

Auction design, 120  
Auction mechanisms, 121  
Australia, 272, 403  
Austria, 121, 206, 272, 283, 397, 407,  
  408, 421  
Autocratic regimes and poor  
  institutions, 54  
Average life time, 103

## B

Backward induction, 5  
Baig, T., 372  
Bailouts,  
  alternative to, 426  
  vs. collective action clauses (CACs),  
  242  
  costs of, 425  
  de facto restoring discrimination  
  from,  
  equity and efficiency problems with,  
  236  
  moral hazards from, 261  
Balance sheet approach (BSA),  
  388  
Balkan, E., 141  
*Banco de La Nación*, 227  
Bank accounts, freezing, 10  
Bank rescue packages, 408, 409, 410,  
  411–412, 412  
Bank runs, 25  
Banking crises, 27  
Banking crisis to sovereign debt crisis,  
  about, 387  
  balance sheet approach (BSA), 388  
  empirical evidence, 388–389  
  financial crisis in Europe, 389–391

- Banks. *See also* Central banks,  
 fraction of, as large lenders, 107  
 fraction of, as small lenders, 107  
 as large lenders, 105, 107  
 rescue of commercial, 59  
 in sovereign loan market, 102
- Banks as special lenders, 105–107
- Baring crisis of 1890, 269–275
- Barro, R., 304
- Bekaert, G., 363, 372, 373, 375
- Belgium, 10, 228, 229, 272, 407, 421
- Belize, 179, 185, 201, 202
- Berensmann, K., 381
- Berg, A., 18
- Berk, Jonathan, 45
- Bhatia, A., 248
- Bilateral trade flows, 150
- Boilerplate contractual terms, 229, 232
- Bolton, P., 101, 381
- Bond spreads, 85
- Bonds,  
 vs. loans, 101–107
- Boom-based borrowing and lending, 54
- Boom-based borrowing capacity, 53
- Boorman, J., 240
- Boot, A., 101
- Borensztein, Eduardo, 44
- Borrower illiquidity, 101, 102, 104, 105
- Borrower liquidity hypothesis (BLH),  
 104
- Borrowers' perspective,  
 borrowing costs, 240  
 first mover problem, 241  
 myopia, 241  
 signaling, 240–241
- Borrowing costs,  
 collective action clauses (CACs)  
 effect on, 240  
 from coordination of lenders,  
 138–139  
 political factors, 141–142  
 of sovereign default, 141–142
- Bradley, M., 240
- Brady bonds, 170, 211, 217, 314
- Brazil, 66, 122, 141, 156, 161, 170, 215,  
 272, 295, 297, 298, 299, 328, 362, 371
- Brewer, T., 141
- Britain, 63, 156
- British Guiana, 272
- Broader financial crisis costs, 25–28
- Broner, Fernando, 91
- Brooks, R., 362
- Brunner, A., 101, 104
- Bryan, William Jennings, 64
- Buchheit, L., 220, 228
- Building Demand, 114
- Bulgaria, 335, 338, 340
- Bullet bond, 114
- Bulow, J., 6, 59, 158, 210
- Bulte, E., 53
- Busby, G., 53
- Business cycles in emerging counties,  
 and sovereign defaults, 142–143
- Butler, Alexander W., 84
- C**
- Caballero, Ricardo, 156
- Caceres, C., 401, 403
- CACs (collective action clauses). *See*  
 Collective action clauses (CACs)
- Calvo, G. A., 320
- Calvo, S., 372
- Calvo type crisis, 320
- Cambodia, 255
- Campos, C. F., 322
- Canada, 122, 272
- Candelon, B., 389
- Cantor, R., 140, 346
- Cape Verde, 331
- Capital accumulation, with and  
 without lending structure, 57
- Capital flight, 213
- Capital flow drain, 139
- Capital flows,  
 global volatility and, 401  
 public defaults and  
 complementarity, 92–95  
 sovereign defaults effect on, 150
- Capital inflows, 270, 348, 380
- Capital outflows, 358
- Caprio, Gerard, 46
- Caribbean countries, 161
- Carr, E. H., 280
- Cash flow problem, 128
- Central America, 156, 161, 162, 273

- Central banks,
  - double role of, 17
  - independence of, 16, 17, 18
- Central government weakness, 7
- Chamberlin, M., 237, 238
- Chamon, M., 319
- Checks and balances, 16, 77
- Chile, 84, 128, 129, 172, 175, 255, 272
- Cicero, 1
- Ciocchini, Francisco, 84, 85
- Citron, J., 141
- Civil (Roman) law vs. common law, 122
- Class action suits, 218, 221
- Class action suits and bondholder organizations, 220–221
- Cline, W. R., 107
- Closed system IPD, 128
- Code of conduct,
  - advantages and disadvantages of, 199–202
  - in contracts, 380
  - features of, 199
  - objectives of, 198–199
  - role of, 197–198
  - conclusions, 202
- Cohen, D., 320
- Cole, H., 139, 142, 319
- Coleman, A. D. F., 101, 107
- Collateral assets, attachment of, 213, 218, 219, 221
- Collective action clauses (CACs), 112, 180, 211, 212, 213, 222, 237–238, 242, 380, 426
- Collective action clauses (CACs), courts, and creditor committees, about, 219–220
  - class action suits and bondholder organizations, 220–221
  - swaps and holdouts, 220
- Collective action clauses (CACs) in sovereign bonds,
  - about, 235–237
  - investors' perspective, 237–240
  - conclusions, 241–242
- Collective majority clause, 380
- Collier, P., 54
- Colombia, 272
- Commercial banks, rescue of, 59
- Commitment to repay, 190, 193
- Commodity prices,
  - international lending and, 52
- Common creditors, 273
- Common law vs. civil (Roman) law, 122
- Complementarity,
  - financial integration, institutions and, 88–97
  - between private and public sector borrowing, 90
- Comprehensive credit rating (CCR), 362
- Conditionality, 179
- Conditionality requirement, 185
- Confrontational debt policies, 38
- Congo, 201
- Consensual debt restructuring, 428
- Consensus and disputes, 427–428
- Contagion,
  - described, 371
  - distress dependence used as measure of, 396
  - indicators of, 403
  - sector stocks role in, 376
- Contagion effect, 405
- Contagion risk,
  - sources of, 373
- Contingent claim model, 403
- Coordination agreement, 138–139
- Corporate access to finance, 33, 34
- Corporation of Foreign Bondholders (CFB), 156, 157, 220, 273
- Correa, Raphael, 141
- Corruption,
  - aggregate effects of, 85
  - effect on creditworthiness of, 84
- Corruption and creditworthiness, 79–86
- Corruption index, 329, 331
- Corruption Perception Index (CPI), 80–81, 123
- Costa Rica, 162, 272, 427
- Costs of sovereign defaults,
  - borrowing costs, 141–142
  - sanctions, 138–139
  - signaling costs, 139–140
- Countercyclical fiscal policy, 304
- Countercyclical inflation tax, 143

- Countercyclical pattern of default risk, 303  
Countercyclicality of interest rates, 140  
Country default probabilities, 353  
Country risk, 295, 403  
Country shocks, 361  
Country-specific factors, 403  
Country-specific issues, 419  
Country-specific variables and volatility measures, 404  
Cramdowns, 219, 383  
Credit default swaps (CDSs), 411  
Credit market illiquidity, 105  
Credit pricing model for sovereign spreads, 403  
Credit rating agencies (CRAs), 137, 325, 329, 353, 354, 358. *See also* Fitch; Moody's; Standard & Poor's  
Credit rating spillovers, 362  
Credit reputation, 287  
Credit risk transfer hypothesis, 411  
Creditor coordination problems, 174, 380  
Creditor heterogeneity, 212, 215, 221  
Creditor holdouts. *See* Holdouts  
Creditor litigation and holdouts, 174–175  
Creditor sanctions, 12  
Creditor sanctions as sovereign defaults, about, 7  
Peru and guano deposits, 9–10  
Russian Federation, 10–11  
Spanish Empire defaults, 8–9  
conclusions, 11–12  
Creditworthiness, 73–77, 127, 209, 245, 248–249, 262, 331  
Cross-country correlations, 364, 365  
Crowe, C., 18  
Cuadra, G., 305  
Cuba, 255  
Cuevas, A., 130  
Cukierman A., 18  
Currency crises, 27  
Currency risk, 28  
Current account balance, 338  
Current account deficit, 192  
Current expenditure-based, adjustments vs. revenue-based adjustments, 73  
Custom house control, 162  
Cyclical debt, 5  
Czech Republic, 335, 338, 340  
Czechoslovakia, 282, 283
- D**
- Damania, R., 53  
De Paoli, B. S., 24, 25, 27  
Deacon, R., 53  
Debasement, 64  
Debt cancellation, 247, 250, 253, 258  
Debt crises, self-fulfilling and self-enforcing, about, 319  
data, 320–323  
econometric model, 322  
model simulation, 322–323  
conclusions, 323  
Debt crisis cost, broader financial crisis, 24–25  
measures of costs of, 25–28  
penalty costs, 24  
Debt intolerance, 17  
Debt intolerance, institutional determinants of, about, 15  
lessons for current crisis, 19  
monetary institutions role, 16–19  
political institutions role, 16  
Debt renegotiations, collective action clauses (CACs) for, 235  
duration of, 169, 170  
good faith, 38  
odious debt and, 264  
phase of, 169  
Debt rescheduling, 354–355  
Debt rescheduling probability model, 354–356  
Debt restructuring, creditor litigation and holdouts, 174–175  
delays, 169–176

- loss of credibility for foreign investors through, 391
- measuring default and negotiation episodes, 169–171
- process and phases of, 171–174
- Debt rollover risk, 401
- Debt service, 270
- Debt service payment-to-exports ratio, 354
- Debt servicing costs, 401
- Debt settlement, 160
- Debt sustainability, 16, 19, 402, 405
- Debt sustainability framework, 403
- Debt-by-debt approach to debt cancellation, 253, 254
- Debt-financed spending vs. tax-financed-based spending, 73
- Debtor states, denomination currency of, 140
- Debtor-creditor restructuring, 29
- Debt-servicing capacity, 327
- Debt-to-GDP ratio, 193, 314, 320, 322, 323, 389, 410. *See also* External debt-to-GDP ratio
- Debt-to-GNI ratio, 75
- Decree of Mouharrem, 161
- Default episodes vs. restructuring episodes, 171
- Default history, 315
- Default premia, 311, 313, 314, 315
- Default risk, countercyclical pattern of, 303, 305  
different classes of, 417  
domestic debt vs. external debt, 290
- Default traps, about, 309  
empirical evidence, 311–315  
serial default, 310–311  
conclusions, 315
- Default-prone countries, 15
- Defined-benefit (DB) plan, 129, 131
- Defined-contribution (DC) plan, 128, 131
- Deininger, K., 18
- Delaume, G. R., 206
- Demand and supply factors, 190–191
- DeMarzo, Peter, 45
- Democracy, 76
- Democratic sovereignty, 246
- Denial of trade credit, 213
- Denmark, 282, 283, 284, 288, 289, 290, 292
- Denomination currency, 114
- Depken, Craig, 84
- Determinants of sovereign defaults, 140–141
- Developed economies vs. emerging economies, 143
- Diamond, D. W., 101
- Dictator's choice, 55
- Dictator's tradeoff, 56
- Discriminatory auction (DA), 119, 122
- Discriminatory price mechanism, 123
- Distress dependence, 394, 396
- Diversification across countries, 376
- Domestic conflict, 52, 54
- Domestic creditors, punishment by, 287, 289  
role of, 181
- Domestic currencies, overvaluation of, 320
- Domestic currency denominated debt vs. foreign currency denominated debt, 325
- Domestic currency short-term commitments (GKO), 170
- Domestic debt, 383
- Domestic debt vs. external debt default risk, 290
- Domestic default, empirical analysis, 289–292  
institutional setting and data, 288–289  
political costs of, 287–292  
political-economic cost of, 288  
conclusions, 292
- Domestic policy indicators, 190
- Dominica, 179
- Dominican Republic, 179, 185, 201, 331
- Dornbusch, Rudiger, 156
- Doukas, J., 404
- Dow, J., 142
- Dow Jones News Service*, 176
- Downgrade spillover effect, 364
- Downgrades, 363

Drazen, A., 287, 288, 289, 292  
 Drelichman, Mauricio, 8  
 Dubai, 213  
 Dungey, M., 372  
 Durbin, Erik, 84, 85  
 Dutch disease, 52, 54, 55, 56

## E

Ease of doing business, 123  
 Eaton, J., 143, 212, 215, 327  
*The Economist*, 81, 271  
 Ecuador, 90, 94, 95, 140, 141, 179, 184,  
 185, 217, 230, 295, 297, 298, 328,  
 331, 380  
 Ederington, L., 364  
 Edwards, S., 75  
 Egypt, 3, 158, 159, 160, 161, 272  
 Eichengreen, B., 129, 149, 236  
 Elections, 76  
*Elliot and Associates v. Banco de La  
 Nación*, 217, 231, 232, 427  
*Elliot and Associates v. Panamá*, 217  
 Elliot Associates L.P., 227  
 Elsas, R., 101  
 EMBI (Emerging Markets Bond Index),  
 74, 176  
 Emerging countries, functional,  
 definition of, 362  
 Emerging economies,  
 vs. developed economies, 143  
 private capital flows to, 92  
 Emerging market economies (EMEs),  
 23  
 Emerging market spreads, 295–300  
 Emerging markets,  
 contagion and market integration,  
 376  
 yield spreads, 271–275  
 Emerging Markets Bond Index (EMBI  
 Global), 74, 176  
*Emerging Markets Review*, 346  
 Endogeneity issues, 192  
 Enforcement mechanisms and  
 sovereign debt repayment,  
 156–157  
 England, 159, 160, 206, 236  
 English, W., 142

English law, 205, 206, 208, 209, 234, 238  
 Equilibrium pricing model, 404  
 Equitable subordination principle, 265  
 Equity market contagion and  
 co-movement, 371–377  
 Esho, N., 101, 107, 238  
 Espinoza, R., 395  
 Esteves, R. P., 220  
 Euro area sovereign risk during crisis,  
 about, 415–416  
 common risk, 417–419  
 explanation of, 419–422  
 conclusions, 422–423  
 Euro sovereign spreads, 403  
 Euro spreads, 401  
*Euromoney*, 402, 404  
 Europe, 64, 203, 372, 373, 375, 376  
 European sovereign debt, 19  
 European Union,  
 countries in, 335  
 Greek bailout underwriting, 425  
 membership impact on debt, 83  
 membership of, 81  
 Ex-ante conditionality, 258  
 Ex-ante prediction of country risk,  
 403  
 Exchange offers, 235  
 Exchange rate depreciation, 25  
 Exchange rate stabilization, 391  
 Exit consent mechanism, 230, 236  
 Exogenous shocks, 189, 290–291, 319  
 Expenditure-based adjustments vs.  
 revenue-based adjustments, 74  
 Explicit debt vs. implicit debt, 129  
 Expropriation, 89, 150  
 Extended fund facility (EFF), 321  
 External creditors, 181  
 External debt as permissive cause of  
 war, 67  
 External debt issuance, 35  
 External debt-to-GDP ratio, 28, 338,  
 340, 354

## F

Faff, R., 362  
 Fauver, Larry, 84  
 Fear of abuse, 238

- Federal loan obligations [OFZ], 390  
*Fenn on the Funds*, 157  
Finance integration, complementarity institutions and, 88–97  
Financial crisis, mutations of, 387  
Financial crisis to sovereign risk, 393–399  
Financial debt, impact of, 130  
Financial institutions and public default, 90  
Financial liberalization, 95  
Financial market uncertainties, 322, 323  
*Financial News*, 161  
Financial reform, 89  
*Financial Times*, 176  
Finland, 84, 121, 279, 282, 283, 284, 421  
First mover problem, 241  
First-in-time priority rule, 383  
First-time sovereign bond issuers, benefits and risks of international issuance, 112  
common mistakes made by, 115–116  
issues to consider, 113–115  
recent experience, 111–112  
Fiscal adjustment, 73  
Fiscal agents vs. trustees, 231  
Fiscal balance, 81  
Fiscal cure, 390  
Fiscal deficits, 305, 413  
Fiscal house arrest, 157, 158–161  
Fiscal policy, government institutions, and sovereign creditworthiness, analytical framework, 73–74  
key findings, 74–76  
Fiscal policy shocks, 73, 74  
Fiscal sovereignty, loss of, 155  
Fiscal transparency, 306  
Fisch, J. E., 212, 216  
Fishlow, Albert, 161  
Fitch, 325, 329, 345, 354, 356  
*Fitch Record of Government Finances*, 158  
Flandreau, Marc, 158  
Flexible credit line (FCL), 342  
Flight-to-quality effect, 389, 410  
Flight-to-quality flows, 396  
Flynn, S. T., 120  
Forbes, K., 372, 373  
Forder, J., 248  
Foreign currency denominated debt vs. domestic currency denominated debt, 325  
Foreign direct flows, reduction as punishment, 149  
Foreign direct investments (FDI), 150, 151, 152, 347  
Foreign exchange reserves, 29  
Foreign investment insurance, 151  
Foreign state immunity, 205–206  
Fox, J., 240  
France, 23, 64, 66, 121, 156, 159, 160, 272, 390, 412  
Frank, R. H., 248  
Frankel, J., 44, 46, 375  
Freedom House index, 76  
Free-market solutions, 426  
Fresh-start policy, 263  
Friedman, Milton, 119, 120  
Fry, R., 372  
Fuentes, M., 150, 151  
Fully funded plans, 128  
Funding problem, 426, 427  
Future borrowing costs, 24, 65  
Future debt obligations, 413  
Future finance access, 23  
Future growth opportunities, 404, 405
- G**
- Gabon, 331, 355  
Galai, D., 402  
Gambling for redemption theory, 43, 184  
Gambling theory, 47  
Gande, A., 362  
Gaon, Nessim, 10  
Gapen, M., 24  
Gavin, M., 143, 304  
Gelos, R. G., 24, 321  
Gelpern, A., 221, 237, 239  
Gennaioli, Nicola, 89, 90, 91, 92, 94  
Genoese, 8  
Gentile, C., 212  
Georgievska, A., 353, 354  
Georgievska, L., 353, 354  
German law, 208, 235



- Germany, 3, 122, 150, 156, 160, 206, 217, 236, 254, 255, 272, 282, 283, 284, 291, 292, 389, 390, 396, 407, 408, 410, 412
- Gersovitz, M., 143, 212, 215, 327
- Gini coefficient, 18
- Global bonds, 115, 116
- Global Committee of Argentine Bondholders (GCAB), 216
- Global financial indicators, 403
- Global liquidity, 296
- Global liquidity cycle, 192
- Global risk aversion (GRA), 394, 395, 396, 403
- Global volatility, 401
- Globalization and sovereign defaults, 93
- Godlewski, C. J., 105
- Godoy, S., 295
- Goh, J., 364
- Gold standard period, 156, 158–164, 271
- Goldfajn, I., 372
- Goldreich, D., 120
- Gomes, P., 305
- Gonzalez, M., 130
- Governing law of sovereign bonds, about, 205  
and credit constraints, 208  
jurisdiction shopping, 208–209  
national laws, 206–207  
conclusions, 210
- Government bond spreads, long-run determinants of, 337
- Government bond yields, 393
- Government bonds, 16
- Government bonds during wartime, about, 279  
empirical method and data, 280–281  
historians vs. bond markets, 283–284  
structural breaks in sovereign yields, 281–283  
conclusions, 284–285
- Government coerciveness index, 37
- Government institutions and sovereign creditworthiness, 73–77
- Government short-term commitment [GKO], 390
- Government spending changes and spreads, 75
- Government strength, 6–7
- Great Britain, 3, 9, 64
- Greece, 158, 160, 164, 242, 272, 301, 310, 327, 328, 389, 390, 397, 403, 407, 415, 419, 421, 425, 427
- Greisa, Thomas (judge), 217–219
- Grenada, 179, 201, 231
- Grilli, V., 18
- Gross domestic product (GDP). *See also* Debt-to-GDP ratio; External debt-to-GDP ratio, auction mechanism, 122  
external balance, 81  
per capita, 81  
public, and sovereign spreads, 305  
stock market capitalization as percentage of, 122
- Grossman, H., 327
- Guano deposits, 9
- Guatemala, 272
- Gugiatti, M., 239, 240
- Guinnane, T. W., 280
- Gulati, M., 220, 221, 237, 239, 240
- Gunboat diplomacy, 155, 157, 161–162, 164, 213
- Guzzo, V., 401, 403
- H**
- Haircuts, 156, 181, 184, 211, 427
- Hale, G., 139
- Hallak, I., 102, 104, 105, 107
- Hapsburg default, 8
- Haque, N., 327
- Harvey, C. R., 363, 372, 373, 375
- Häselser, S., 238, 239, 240
- Hatchondo, J. C., 142
- Hausman, R., 129
- Hillier, D., 362
- Hillier, J., 362
- Historical perspectives, 267
- Hoeffler, A., 54
- Hoggarth, G., 24, 25, 27
- Holdout litigation vs. reputational models, 221



- Holdout problem, 213, 219, 236, 380, 383, 426–427
- Holdouts, 174–175, 215, 227, 230, 231
- Holdouts/holdout problem, 197, 199
- Honduras, 272
- Hot money, 347, 349
- House of Baring, 269, 271
- Huang, R., 107
- Humbolt, Alexander von, 9
- Hume, David, 63
- Hungary, 335, 338, 340, 341
- I**
- Idiosyncratic liquidity shocks and return premia, 103–105
- Illiquid borrowers. *See* Borrower illiquidity
- Illiquidity, 101, 102, 105, 354, 382. *See also* Borrower illiquidity
- Ilzetzki, E., 304
- IMF (International Monetary Fund), as adjustment agent, 184, 185, 186
- bailouts by, 180, 425
- on collective action clauses (CACs), 240
- conditionality requirement, 185
- early warning role of, 28
- economics of debt restructuring study, 380
- financial assistance role, 184
- as international development institution, 261
- role in sovereign default, 139
- sovereign debt restructuring activities, 179
- Implicit debt vs. explicit debt, 129
- Implicit pension debt (IPD), 128
- Income inequality, 18
- Increased indebtedness, 52
- Indebtedness, 312
- Index of coerciveness, 37, 38
- Index of debtor coerciveness, 37
- Index of global risk aversion (IGRA), 395
- Index of political rights, 76
- India, 83, 272
- Indirect collateral, 403
- Indonesia, 85, 94, 95, 331, 371
- Inflation, 81, 338
- Informal sector economy, 79
- Information asymmetry, 366
- Information leakage, 363
- Information spillover effect, 364
- Informational asymmetry, 310, 315, 345, 348, 364
- Insolvency law, 426
- Insolvency principles, 261–266
- Insolvency procedure for sovereign states, about, 379
- arbitration body, 382–383
- creditor treatment and coordination, 383
- features of, 382–384
- reason for establishing, 379–381
- right to open, 382
- stay of enforcement, 383–384
- conclusions, 384
- Insolvency procedure proposals, 381
- Insolvency proxies, 105
- Instability from liquidity, 56
- Institutional Investor Credit Rating Index, 404
- Institutional transparency, 310
- Institutions, financial integration, and complementarity, about, 89–91
- capital flows. public defaults and complementarity, 92–95
- institutions and public default risk, 91–92
- threshold effects and finance integration benefits, 95
- conclusions, 95–96
- Institutions and public default risk, 91–92
- Inter-American Development Bank (IDB), 45
- IDB report, 213
- Intercreditor disputes, 175
- International bank flows, 347
- International bankruptcy court, 185–186
- International capital flows, 402

- International Country Risk Guide (ICRG),  
democratic accountability index of, 74, 76  
government accountability measured by, 76  
political risk index, 76  
International debt framework (IDF), 381  
*International Financial Review*, 103  
International issuance, benefits and risks of, 112  
International lending and commodity prices, 52  
International liquidity, 190–191  
International risk aversion, 409, 411  
Interpretive shocks, 229, 231–232  
Investor base, 114  
Investor surplus, 239–240  
Investors' perspective,  
borrowers' perspective and, 240–241  
fear of abuse, 238  
ideology, 238–239  
investor surplus, 239–240  
moral hazards, 237–238  
IPD,  
credit rating impact of, 131  
impact of, 130  
Iraqi debt write-off, 247, 254, 263  
Ireland, 397, 403, 407, 410, 417, 419, 421  
Isham, J., 53  
Issue size, 113, 116  
Italy, 3, 16, 217, 272, 389, 390, 397, 407, 412, 421
- J**  
Jaimovich, D., 322  
Jalilvand, A., 404  
Jamaica, 272  
Japan, 16, 64, 150, 206, 236, 272, 372  
Japanese laws, 206  
Jennrich, R., 365  
Jensen's inequality, 44  
Jordan, 172  
Jorgensen, E., 24  
*Journal of Economic Literature*, 44
- Judge-mediated debt restructuring, 212, 217–219  
Jurisdiction shopping, 208–209
- K**  
Kaletsky, A., 215  
Kaminsky, G., 143, 362  
Kanczuk, F., 142  
Kant, Immanuel, 63  
Kehoe, P., 139  
Kehoe, T. J., 319  
Kim, S.-J., 346  
King, M., 372  
Kletzer, K. M., 215  
Klingebiel, Daniela, 46  
Klingen, C. A., 59  
Kohlscheer, E., 142  
Korean War, 64  
Kraay, A., 320, 321, 322  
Krahen, J. P., 101, 104  
Kraeger, A., 381  
Krugman, Paul, 45, 324  
Kubota, Megumi, 46  
Kumar, M., 327  
Kumhof, M., 139
- L**  
La Porta, R., 91, 208  
LaFountain, Courtney, 84  
Lagged default, 81  
Lane, P., 304, 306  
Large lenders' earnings, 102–103  
Larrain G., 363  
Latin America, 93, 267, 270, 273, 304, 372, 373, 375, 376  
Latvia, 335, 338  
Laurens, J., 18  
Lead managers, 114, 115, 116  
Left wing governments vs. right wing governments, 75  
Legal and contractual issues, 195  
Legal enforcement. *See* Governing law of sovereign bonds  
Legalized breach of contracts, 263–264  
Leite, C., 53  
Lenders, upfront fees of, 102

- Lending, marginal impact of, 58  
Lending into arrears (LIA), 180, 185, 186  
Liberia, 255  
Lienau, O., 245  
Lindert, P., 24, 149, 309  
Lipson, Charles, 159  
Liquidity,  
  instability from, 56  
  of sovereign bond markets, 421  
Lithuania, 335, 338, 340  
Loans,  
  banks as special lenders, 105–107  
  vs. bonds, 101–107  
  idiosyncratic liquidity shocks and return premia, 103–105  
  large lenders' earnings, 102–103  
  conclusions, 107  
Loans renegotiations, 101, 102  
Local currency, 65–66  
Lombardo, D., 130  
London Club, 170, 171, 262, 326  
Londregan, J. B., 56  
Long-cycle theory, 64  
Long-term foreign currency,  
  denominated debt, 80  
Long-term local currency denominated debt, 80  
Looting,  
  probability of, 58  
  vs. staying, 55  
Looting indicator, 56, 58  
Lopez-de-Silanes, F., 91, 208  
Lopez-Marmolejo, A., 130  
Lula da Silva, Luiz Inácio, 66, 141  
Lundblad, C., 363  
Luxembourg, 205, 206, 236, 331
- M**
- Maastricht Treaty, 337, 342, 389  
Majoritarian electoral systems, 76  
Majority-rule countries, 76  
Malaysia, 371  
Malone, Samuel, 43, 45, 46  
Maltzan, J., 363  
Malvey, P., 120  
Manasse, Paolo, 46  
Manzano, O., 53, 54  
Marginal traders, 281  
Mark, N., 327  
Market access, 215  
Market integration, 289  
Market liquidity risk, 409  
Market price of risk, 395  
Market segmentation, 292  
Market-based fiscal discipline, 408  
Martin, Alberto, 89, 90, 91, 92, 94  
Martin, V. L., 372  
Martinez, J., 150  
Martinez, L., 142  
Marwick, A., 280  
Masciandro, D., 18  
Masulis, R., 402  
Mathieson, D., 327  
Maturity and repayment structure, 113–114  
Maurio, P., 220  
Meade, E. E., 18  
Measuring default and negotiation episodes, 169–171  
Medeiros, C., 24  
Mellios, C., 329  
Merton, R., 402  
Mexico, 129, 180, 230, 236, 241, 272, 362, 371, 372, 375, 376  
Middle class, 16, 18  
Mitchener, K., 150  
Models, George, 64  
Monetization, 325  
Moody's, 122, 176, 325, 327, 329, 345, 354, 356  
Moral hazards, 52, 55, 58, 59, 180, 237–238, 240, 249, 261, 390, 404  
Morris, S., 101  
Mortal, Sandra, 84  
Morton, P., 24, 149, 309  
Moser, C., 142  
Multiple prices auction, 119  
Mutations of crises, 387–388  
Mutual interest in peace, 65
- N**
- Natal, 272  
National laws, 206–207

- Nehru, V., 320, 321, 322  
 The Netherlands, 8, 156, 272, 397, 403, 408  
 Neumeyer, A., 304  
 Neumeyer, P., 142  
 New South Wales, 272  
 New York law, 230, 231  
*New York Times*, 176  
 New Zealand, 272  
 Neyapti, B., 18  
 Ng, A., 372, 373, 375  
 Ng, David T. C., 84, 85  
 Nicaragua, 162, 201, 272, 355  
 Nickelsburg, G., 141  
 Nigeria, 256, 331  
 Noga, 10, 11  
 Noncyclical fiscal policy, 304  
 Nonstatist concept of sovereignty, 247, 249  
 Nordic countries, 279  
 North America, 270  
 North Korea, 255  
 Norway, 272, 279, 283, 284  
 Number of joining lenders (variable), 104  
 Nyborg, K., 120
- O**
- Obstfeld, Maurice, 142  
 Odious debt, 247, 248, 249  
 Odious debts vs. odious regimes,  
 about, 253  
 definitions, 254–256  
 IMF role, 256–259  
 obstacles and alternatives, 254  
 remedies, 256–259  
 systemic suppression, 257–258  
 timing issues, 257  
 U. N. Security Council role,  
 256–259  
 conclusions, 259  
 Odious debt, 58, 263  
 OECD, 150  
 Ongena, S., 104, 105  
 Openness, 312  
 Ottoman Empire (Turkey), 272  
 Output losses,  
 cumulative, 27  
 per year, 28  
*Oxford Economic Papers*, 43, 45  
 Özler, S., 24, 56, 149
- P**
- Packer, F., 140, 346  
 Paget-Blanc, E., 329  
 Pakistan, 90, 95, 172, 179, 185, 380  
 Palm, F., 389  
 Pam, J., 228  
 Panama, 217  
 Panglossian effect, 319, 323  
 Panizza, U., 44, 129, 322  
 Paper currency, 270, 271  
 Paraguay, 272  
*Pari passu* clause, 218, 228  
 Paris Club, 151, 185, 262, 320, 321, 326  
 Parliamentary systems vs. presidential systems, 142  
 Parsley, D., 362  
 Partial debt operations, 184  
 Pasha, Ismail (Khedive), 3, 159–160  
 Peace, mutual interest in, 65  
 Peace dividend, 65  
 Penalty costs of debt crisis, 24  
 Pension privatization, 127  
 Pension reform,  
 economic cost of, 130  
 and sovereign credit standing,  
 127–132  
 Perceived threat of war, 279, 282, 283, 284  
 Permissible cause of war,  
 external debt as, 67  
 sovereign debt as, 63–64  
 Perotti, R., 143, 304  
 Perri, F., 142, 304  
 Personal wealth, 16  
 Pertamina crisis, 54  
 Peru, 10, 172, 217, 227, 228, 255, 427  
 Peru and guano deposits, 9–10  
 Pesaran, M. H., 336  
 Philip, King, 8, 9  
 Philippines, 175, 228, 371  
 Platt, D., 159  
 Plundering, 256, 258–259

- Poland, 283, 335, 338, 340, 342  
Policy conditionality, 213, 215  
Policy gambles,  
    sovereign debt problems and, 43–48  
Policy gambling for redemption, 47  
Policy support instrument (PSI), 184  
Political default cost channel, 288  
Political economy of sovereign debt, 1  
Political factors, 141–142  
Political instability, 54, 141  
Political objectives, 15  
Political risk, 76  
Political turnover, 141  
Political-economic cost of domestic  
    default, 288  
Polity index, 76  
Poole, K. T., 56  
Pooled mean group technique (PMG),  
    336  
Poor governance, 55, 58  
Poor institutions, 52, 54  
Popular sovereignty, 246  
Pork barrel spending, 76  
Portes, R., 149, 236, 320  
Portfolio investment flow, 347  
Portugal, 403, 407, 415  
Porzecanski, A. C., 219  
*Pravin Banker v. Banco Popular del Perú*,  
    217  
Principal components analysis (PCA)  
    method, 329  
“Principles for Stable Capital Flows  
    and Fair Debt Restructuring in  
    Emerging Markets,” 198, 199, 200,  
    201–202  
Pritchett, L., 53  
Private access to capital, sovereign, 34  
Private and public sector borrowing,  
    complimentarity between, 90  
Private capital flows to emerging  
    economies, 92  
Private corporations, sovereign, 33  
Private sector investment, 180  
Private to public risk transfer, 409,  
    411–412  
Procyclical fiscal policy, 303, 304, 306  
Procyclical government spending, 143  
Proportional electoral systems, 76  
Public debt, 16  
Public default, financial institutions  
    and, 90  
Public-debt-to-GDP ratios and  
    sovereign spreads, 305  
Public-defined-benefit (DB) program  
    retirement,  
        cash flow problem, 128, 129  
        reform of, 127  
Punishment,  
    by domestic creditors, 287, 289  
    of serial defaulters, 310  
Punishment to sovereign defaulters,  
    duration of, 152  
    foreign direct flows reduction as, 149
- Q**  
Queensland, 272
- R**  
Kaffer, K., 381, 382, 384  
Rajan, R. G., 101  
Ramírez, G. G., 107  
Ranking of sovereign creditors, 229  
Ratable payment interpretation, 228,  
    229  
Rating agencies, 76. *See also* Credit  
    rating agencies (CRAs)  
Ratings of different classes of debt, 80  
Real GDP per capita growth, 81  
Real income per capita, 320  
Reforms,  
    financial liberalization in absence of,  
        95  
Regime changes, 245, 246  
Reinhart, C. M., 15, 17, 23, 24, 93, 143,  
    287, 292, 372, 389  
Reisen, H., 363  
Renegotiation of loans, 101, 102  
Rent seeking, 52  
Renter state effect, 54  
Repression effect, 54  
Reputation, 247–248  
Reputational explanations, 4–5  
Reputational factors, 248  
Reputational issues, 189–190

- Reputational spillovers, 6–7, 11, 156, 158
- Reserve currency, U.S. dollars as, 64
- Reserves/short-term debt, 104
- Reserves-to-imports ratio, 354
- Resource collateral, 55
- Resource curse and sovereign debt, 51–59
- Resource wealth, 52
- Resource-based collateral, 53
- Resource-rich countries with poor governance, 58
- Restricted sovereign immunity, 217
- Restructuring, options before, 161
- Resumption of lending, 192
- Rethinking Sovereign Debt: Debt and Reputation in the 20th Century* (Lienau), 246
- Return premia, 103–105
- Reuters*, 176
- Revenue-based adjustments, vs. current expenditure-based adjustments, 73 vs. expenditure-based adjustments, 74
- Rhodes, William R., 107
- Ricardo, David, 63
- Richards, A., 239, 240
- Right wing governments vs. left wing governments, 75
- Rigobon, R., 53, 54, 372
- Risk appetite, 417
- Risk aversion, 419
- Risk premia, 28
- Risk spillovers, of sovereign and private sector, 34 top-down, 33
- Rivoli, P., 141
- Rogoff, K., 6, 15, 17, 23, 93, 158, 210, 287, 292, 389
- Rogue debtors, 219
- Rollover risk, 393
- Romania, 172, 335, 338, 340, 342
- Romer, P., 55
- Roosevelt, Theodore, 161
- Roosevelt Corollary to Monroe Doctrine, 162
- Rose, A., 150, 152, 210
- Rosen, H. S., 280
- Ross, M., 54
- Rossi, Stefano, 89, 90, 91, 92, 94
- Rother, P., 305
- Roubini, N., 46, 56
- Rule of law concept of sovereignty, 246
- Rush-to-default risk, 382
- Rush-to-the-courthouse problem, 197, 199, 380, 383
- Rush-to-the-exit problem, 197, 199, 380, 383
- Russia, 25, 64, 90, 94, 95, 140, 150, 160, 170, 179, 184, 185, 195, 217, 272, 295, 297, 298, 299, 326, 328, 362, 371, 380, 390, 391
- Russian crisis, 28
- Russian Federation default, 10–11
- Russo-Japanese War, 64
- Rwanda, 255
- S**
- S&L crisis, 55
- Sachs, J., 18, 24, 45, 52, 53
- Sack, A., 247, 253
- Sack of Antwerp, 8
- Sahay, R., 24, 321
- Sanchez, J., 305
- Sanctions, borrowing costs, 138–139 in government lending, 9 other, 139 role of direct, 213
- Sandleris, G., 24, 139, 150, 321
- Santiso, J., 141
- Santo Domingo, 162
- Saporta, V., 24, 25, 27
- Sapriza, H., 142, 305
- Saravia, D., 150, 151
- Savastano, M. S., 17, 24
- Scharfstein, D. S., 101
- Schimmelpfennig, Axel, 46
- Schmukler, S., 362, 375
- Schroeder, F., 381
- Schure, P., 102, 104, 105, 107
- Schwarcz, S. L., 381
- Sector contagion, 373

- Sector stocks,  
contagion role of, 376
- Segalotto, J. F., 18
- Segoviano, M., 395, 401, 403
- Seignorage, 64
- Seizure, 10, 11
- Self-fulfilling effect, 323
- Serbia, 174, 175, 255
- Serial default, 315
- Serial defaulters, 24, 162, 163, 310, 314, 355
- Sharpe, I., 101, 107, 238
- Shin, H. S., 101
- Shin, Y., 336
- Shleifer, A., 91, 208
- Shock persistence, 315
- Short-run isolation strategies, 371
- Short-term debt, 80
- Short-term foreign currency  
denominated debt, 80
- Short-term local currency denominated  
debt, 80
- Signaling, 240–241
- Signaling costs, 139–140
- Singapore, 255
- Single price auction, 119
- Sinyagina-Woodruff, Yulia, 11
- Skeel, D. A., Jr., 381
- Slovakia, 335, 338, 340
- Smith, D. C., 104, 105
- Smith, R. P., 336
- Social security, mandatory nature of,  
129
- Solvency, 354
- Sommer, M., 18
- South Africa, 247, 254, 255, 256
- South America, 156, 162, 273
- South Australia, 272
- South Korea, 150, 215, 328, 371
- Southeast Asia, 372, 373
- Sovereign bond spreads in European  
Union countries,  
about, 335  
government bonds spreads, 336–338  
macroeconomic and fiscal  
fundamentals, 338–340  
policy measures, 340–342  
conclusions, 342–343
- Sovereign bond yield spreads, 407
- Sovereign bonds, CAC spread premia,  
240, 241
- Sovereign ceiling doctrine, 361
- Sovereign continuity, 247, 248
- Sovereign credit ratings,  
about, 325–329  
country risk assessment through, 345  
credit rating agencies (CRAs) and,  
85, 353  
determinants of, 331  
economic and political factors,  
325–332  
emerging market development and  
capital flows, 345–350  
explanatory variables, 327–329  
and international banks' capital  
allocation, 353  
results, 329–331  
conclusions, 331
- “Sovereign Credit Ratings, Capital  
Flows and Financial Sector  
Development in Emerging  
Markets” (Kim and Wu), 346
- Sovereign credit risk, 409
- Sovereign creditworthiness, 73–77
- Sovereign debt,  
as constraint on belligerence, 65–67  
in emerging markets, 301  
and financial crises, 369  
inefficient contract effect, 56  
as permissive cause of war, 63–64  
and taxes, 63
- Sovereign debt and military conflict,  
sovereign debt as constraint on  
belligerence, 65–67  
sovereign debt as permissive cause  
of war, 63–64  
conclusions, 67–68
- Sovereign debt and the resource curse,  
51–59
- Sovereign debt auctions, 119–124
- Sovereign debt crises, 90
- Sovereign debt crisis, lending  
resumption after,  
about, 189  
demand and supply factors, 190–191  
reputational issues, 189–190



- Sovereign debt crisis, lending  
 resumption after, (*Continued*)  
 conclusions, 191–192
- Sovereign debt documentation and *pari passu*,  
 Elliott case, 227–228  
 exogenous factors, 231–232  
 exogenous reasoning, 229–230  
 fiscal agents vs. trustees, 231  
*pari passu* interpretation, 227–228  
 Peru's use of, 233  
 unanimous action classes vs.  
 collective action classes,  
 230–231  
 conclusions, 232
- Sovereign debt, making it work, 71
- Sovereign debt markets, 362
- Sovereign debt problems and policy  
 gambles,  
 about, 43–44  
 background, 44–46  
 political gambling for redemption  
 theory, 46–47  
 conclusions, 47–48
- Sovereign debt ratings, international  
 stock market and,  
 about, 361  
 empirical results, 363–366  
 research design, 362–363  
 conclusions, 366
- Sovereign debt restructuring,  
 about, 211–213  
 Argentine debt reconstruction,  
 215–217  
 CACs, courts, and creditor  
 committees, 219–221  
 IMF interventions of, 179–186  
 judge-mediated debt restructuring,  
 217–219  
 why sovereigns pay question,  
 213–215  
 conclusions, 221–222
- Sovereign Debt Restructuring  
 Mechanism (SDRM), 179, 180, 185,  
 198, 381, 426
- Sovereign debt, theory, defaults, and  
 sanctions,  
 about, 3
- beyond reputational explanations,  
 5–7  
 creditor sanctions as sovereign  
 defaults, 7–12  
 reputational explanations, 4–5
- Sovereign debt yields changes and war  
 risk, 280
- Sovereign default,  
 causes of, 354  
 debt rescheduling probability model,  
 354–356  
 definition of, 169  
 in emerging market countries,  
 353–358  
 empirical vs. CRA probabilities, 356  
 as endogenous financial decision,  
 401  
 higher interest rates, 149  
 implications, 356–358  
 wars and civil conflicts, 140
- Sovereign default database, 17
- Sovereign default, output costs of,  
 23–30
- Sovereign default risk, 358
- Sovereign default risk, fiscal policy  
 implications, 303–307
- Sovereign default risk, spillovers from,  
 about, 33  
 corporate access to finance, 34  
 data and empirical strategy, 35  
 sovereign risk and sovereign default,  
 35–37  
 summary, 37–38  
 conclusions, 38
- Sovereign defaulters, foreign direct  
 flows reduction and, 149–152
- Sovereign defaults,  
 about, 137–138  
 business cycles in emerging countries  
 and, 142–143  
 costs of, 138–140  
 determinants of, 140–141  
 and domestic financial crisis, 139  
 duration of episode, 137  
 economics of, 137  
 globalization and, 93  
 impact on banking system, 25  
 impacts of, 17

- output loses of, 25
- restructuring and resumption of
  - borrowing, 135
  - understanding, 137–144
  - conclusions, 143–144
- “Sovereign Indebtedness, Default, and Gambling for Redemption” (Malone), 43
- Sovereign legitimacy, 245
- Sovereign loan spreads, 75
- Sovereign looting, 58
- Sovereign reputation, 245
- “Sovereign Rescheduling Probabilities in Emerging Markets: A Comparison with Credit Rating Agencies’ Ratings,” 353
- Sovereign risk. *See also* Sovereign default risk,
  - and corporate access to finance, 33
  - and sovereign default, 35–37
- Sovereign risk differential, 290, 291–292
- Sovereign risk premiums, 422
- Sovereign risk pricing, 73
- Sovereign risk-created equity premia, 34
- Sovereign spreads,
  - credit pricing model for, 403
  - determinants of, 313, 314
  - public-debt-to-GDP ratios and, 305
  - from worsening fundamentals or indirectly from spillovers, 394
- Sovereign spreads and perceived risk of default,
  - about, 401–403
  - conceptual framework, 403–404
  - future research and policy implications, 404–406
- Sovereign spreads surge during financial crisis,
  - about, 407–408
  - bank rescue packages, 411–412
  - empirical evidence, 409–411
  - factors contributing, 412
  - policy lessons, 412–413
  - private to public risk transfer, 411–412
- Sovereign yields, 393
- Sovereignty, legitimacy and creditworthiness,
  - about, 245
  - sovereign lending foundation, 246–247
  - sovereignty and creditworthiness, 247–249
  - conclusions, 249–250
- Soviet Union, 282, 284. *See also* Russia
- Spain, 8, 9, 23, 206, 228, 390, 403, 407, 415, 421
- Spanish Empire defaults, 8–9
- Special drawing rights (SDR), 340
- Spillover coefficient (SC), 394, 396
- Squire, L., 18
- Stability and Growth Pact, 408
- Standard & Poor’s, 80, 92, 169, 170, 176, 191, 325, 326, 329, 345, 346, 349, 354, 356, 361
- Standby arrangement (SBA), 321
- State succession concept, 261
- Statist concept of sovereignty, 246
- Staying vs. looting, 55
- Stiglitz, J., 222
- Stock market capitalization as percentage of GDP, 122
- Stojanovic, A., 353, 354
- Stratmann, T., 305
- Structural breaks, 281
- Sturzenegger, F., 44, 45, 101, 138, 141, 212, 221
- Sun, T., 403
- Sundaresan, S., 120
- Super majority vote (SMV), 218, 220–221, 426
- Supersanctions,
  - effects of, 162–164
  - Egypt, 158–159
  - Greece, 160
  - gunboat diplomacy as, 3
  - historical effectiveness of, 150
  - historical evidence of, 155, 158
  - probability of, 156
  - as the punishment of defaults, 149
  - sovereign borrowers avoidance of, 4
  - and sovereign debt repayment, 155–164
- Swagel, P., 56

Swaps and holdouts, 220  
 Sweden, 272, 279, 281, 282, 283, 288,  
 289, 290, 291  
 Switzerland, 206  
 Sy, Amadou N., 83  
 Systemic suppression, 255, 256,  
 257–258

**T**

Tabellini, G., 18  
 Talvi, E., 143, 304  
 Tanner, E., 139  
 Tanzania, 355  
 Tasmania, 272  
 Taxes, sovereign debt and, 63  
 Tax-financed-based spending vs.  
 debt-financed spending, 73, 75  
 Taylor, Alan M., 150, 270  
 Taylor, John, 221  
 Tchou, N., 238  
 Term loans, 103  
 Terry, J., 270  
 Thailand, 371  
*The Bullionist*, 273  
 The International Centre for Settlement  
 of Investment Disputes (ICSID),  
 428  
 Threat of attachment, 212  
 Threshold effects and finance  
 integration benefits, 95  
 Todorovic, N., 353, 354  
 Tomz, M., 140, 248, 288  
 Too-big-to-fail idea, 369, 404, 425–428  
 Tornell, A., 304, 306  
 Trade flows, 150  
 Trade openness, 82  
 Tranquil periods, 371, 372  
 Transparency International Index,  
 329  
 Triple crises, 27, 28  
 Truman, H. S., 64  
 Trust Indenture Act (TIA), 238  
 Trust relationships, 6, 7  
 Tunisia, 84  
 Turkey, 160, 161, 295, 297, 298, 299, 328,  
 362  
 Twin crises, 25

**U**

Uganda, 84, 85, 254, 255  
 Ukraine, 90, 95, 179, 183, 326, 331,  
 380  
 Unanimous action classes vs. collective  
 action classes, 230–231  
 Unanimous action clauses (UACs), 230  
 Unfunded liabilities, 128  
 Uniform price mechanism, 121, 123  
 Uniform pricing auction (UPA), 119  
 United Kingdom, 205, 209, 217, 270,  
 372. *See also* Britain; England;  
 Great Britain  
 United States, 66, 76, 83, 120, 205, 209,  
 217, 255, 272, 363, 372, 375, 376,  
 412, 426  
 Uribe, M., 304  
 Uruguay, 172, 179, 184, 185, 272  
 U.S. Bankruptcy Code, 263, 264, 381,  
 425  
 U.S. courts, 211  
 U.S. dollars as reserve currency, 64  
 U.S. Foreign Sovereign Immunities Act  
 of 1976, 206  
 U.S. government, 64  
 Usui, N., 53

**V**

Van Huyck, J., 327  
 Van Rijckeghem, C., 141, 288, 376  
 Vegh, C., 143, 304  
 Venezuela, 3, 255, 256, 272, 301  
 Ventura, Jame (Jaume), 91  
 Vietnam, 172  
 Villemot, S, 320  
 Vishny, R. W., 91, 208  
 Volatile periods, 372  
 Voracity effect, 304, 306  
 Voth, Hans-Joachim, 8  
 Vulture funds, 216, 325  
 Vultures, 195, 212, 218, 219

**W**

Wadhvani, S., 372  
 Wake-up call, 273

- Wall Street Journal*, 176  
 War, 140, 142. *See also* Domestic conflict; Gunboat diplomacy; Perceived threat of war; Permissive cause of war, and civil conflicts  
 War costs, 66  
 War risk,  
     financial market signals of, 284  
     sovereign debt yields and, 279  
     sovereign debt yields changes and, 280  
 Warner, A., 52, 53  
 Wartime inflation effects, 65  
 Wartime shocks, 288  
 Weak institutions, 150  
 Weder, B., 59, 141, 288, 376  
 Weidenmier, M., 150  
 Weidmann, J., 53  
 “Why sovereigns pay” paradox  
     market access, 215  
     policy conditionality, 213  
     sanctions, 213  
 Willard, K. L., 280  
 Willingness to pay, 327, 330  
 Wilson, Woodrow, 64  
 Winners’ curse, 119  
 Woolcock, M., 53  
 World Bank, 128  
 World interest rate, 296  
 Wright, B., 215  
 Wright, M. L. J., 138, 140  
 Wu, E., 346
- Y**
- Yafeh, Y., 220  
 Yield spreads, 271–275, 273  
 Yue, V., 304  
 Yugoslavia, 255
- Z**
- Zaire, 255  
 Zambia, 355  
 Zangl, L., 24, 191  
 Zettelmeyer, J., 44, 45, 59, 101, 138, 141, 212, 221  
 Zimbabwe, 255, 256  
 Zumer, Frederic, 158

<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>



<http://www.pbookshop.com>

<http://www.pbookshop.com>